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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA BALDI Valentina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003 R F 1.9 379330 yes

CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002 R F 1.1 379329 yes

FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros 2005 R F 1.6 379508 yes

GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2003 R F 1.2 424970 yes

MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008 L F 1.16 379504 yes

MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R F 1.11 414180 yes

PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 2002 R F 1.4 390222 yes

PASQUALETTI Marina SP ECP Pinheiros 2006 F 1.12 379457 yes

QUADROS Julia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007 R F 1.13 379503 yes

VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R F 1.3 379474 yes

  10 Participants (10 present)
 

1 Nations, 10 Participants (10 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 468.0 BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

2. 1 002 397.6 BRA GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro F yes

3. 1 003 337.6 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

4. 1 004 276.6 BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano F yes

5. 1 006 243.8 BRA FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

6. 1 009 193.0 BRA BALDI Valentina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

7. 1 011 123.6 BRA MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

8. 1 012 106.2 BRA PASQUALETTI Marina SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

9. 1 013 64.4 BRA QUADROS Julia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

10. 1 016 37.0 BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U20



1º Torneio Juvenil - 95 Anos CBE

Contagem, MG (BRA)
26.05.2022 - 3:00 PM

CORRECTION #1

Foil Women's

Individual

U20

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0003
27.05.2022 18:12

1 / 2

Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Carolina Anzolin

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão

Technical directory

Juan Liendo - Arbitro
Histor Abadia - Arbitro

Luciano Finardi - Arbitro
Ana Clara Rodrigues - Arbitro

Marco Xavier - Arbitro
Pedro Pissato - Arbitro

Gabriella Vianna - Arbitro
Pedro Marostega - Arbitro
Henrique Garrigos - Arbitro

Murilo Garrigos - Arbitro
Gabriel Vasques - Arbitro

Carolina Anzolin - Delegada de Arbitragem
Eduardo Romão - Diretor Técnico Evento

Ana Paula Bindi - Secretária Diretório Técnico
Luciano Rossato - Secretario Diretório Técnico

Luiz Carlos Ribeiro Filho - Divulgação e Resultado
Ricardo Pacheco Machado - Diretor Geral

Rosele Sanchotene - Secretaria de Divulgação e Resultado
Arno Schneider - Coordenador Geral do Evento

Guilherme Dias Bordon - Montagem e Desmontagem
Felipe Souza - Montagem e Desmontagem

Sebastião Catarino Junior - Montagem e Desmontagem
Icaro Emanuel Almeida - Montagem e Desmontagem

Luiz Cláudio da Silva - Divulgação e Resultado
Nelson Ayres - Divulgação e Resultado

Rodrigo Fontes - Diretório Técnico
Fatima Ferreira - Diretório Técnico
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Format

Participants 10 Participants

1 First round
26.05. 15:00

10 Participants
2 Poules 5 Poule size

10 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
26.05. 16:20

Table of 16

10 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 26.05. 16:20

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's U20
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First round

Poule 1 15:00 | Piste 6

GARRIGOS Murilo, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PAPAIANO Laura BRA CAP Paulistano 1 3 V 0 1 1 9 15 0.250 -6 3.
PASQUALETTI Marina BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V 1 3 2 1 11 18 0.250 -7 4.
QUADROS Julia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 0 V 2 0 1 7 16 0.250 -9 5.
FRIAS Stella BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V 4 20 6 1.000 14 1.
CALAZANS Talia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 V V V 1 3 16 8 0.750 8 2.

Poule 2 15:00 | Piste 8

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MATOS Livia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V 2 1 V 2 13 14 0.500 -1 3.
MORAIS Marina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 0 3 0 2 0 5 20 0.000 -15 5.
GOMES Rafaella BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 V V 2 V 3 17 13 0.750 4 2.
VIANNA Gabriella BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V V V V 4 20 5 1.000 15 1.
BALDI Valentina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 4 V 3 2 1 14 17 0.250 -3 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA VIANNA Gabriella ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 5 1.000 15 Q

2 BRA FRIAS Stella ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 6 1.000 14 Q

3 BRA CALAZANS Talia GNU Nautico Uniao 3 4 16 8 0.750 8 Q

4 BRA GOMES Rafaella CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 4 17 13 0.750 4 Q

5 BRA MATOS Livia GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 13 14 0.500 -1 Q

6 BRA BALDI Valentina GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 14 17 0.250 -3 Q

7 BRA PAPAIANO Laura CAP Paulistano 1 4 9 15 0.250 -6 Q

8 BRA PASQUALETTI Marina ECP Pinheiros 1 4 11 18 0.250 -7 Q

9 BRA QUADROS Julia GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 7 16 0.250 -9 Q

10 BRA MORAIS Marina GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 5 20 0.000 -15 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 5 1.000 15

2 BRA FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 20 6 1.000 14

3 BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 4 16 8 0.750 8

4 BRA GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 4 17 13 0.750 4

5 BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 13 14 0.500 -1

6 BRA BALDI Valentina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 14 17 0.250 -3

7 BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 1 4 9 15 0.250 -6

8 BRA PASQUALETTI Marina SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 11 18 0.250 -7

9 BRA QUADROS Julia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 7 16 0.250 -9

10 BRA MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 5 20 0.000 -15
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Thu 16:20

9
QUADROS Julia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

8
PASQUALETTI Marina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

 

5
MATOS Livia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

12 *** Bye ***  

 

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4
GOMES Rafaella
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

 

 

3
CALAZANS Talia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

 

11 *** Bye ***  

6
BALDI Valentina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

  Piste 8 Thu 16:20

7
PAPAIANO Laura
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

10
MORAIS Marina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   1

  R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2
FRIAS Stella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Thu 17:00

VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

PASQUALETTI Marina
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   2

R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

Piste 2 Thu 17:00

MATOS Livia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V 11

GOMES Rafaella
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   10

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 3 Thu 17:00

CALAZANS Talia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

BALDI Valentina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   11

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

Piste 5 Thu 17:00

PAPAIANO Laura
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

FRIAS Stella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

R: HISTOR GIOVANNY Ramirez Abadia (COL)

Piste 1 Thu 17:50

VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

MATOS Livia (5)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   3

R: HISTOR GIOVANNY Ramirez Abadia (COL) / V: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 5 Thu 17:50

CALAZANS Talia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

PAPAIANO Laura (7)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

Piste 5 Thu 18:30

VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

CALAZANS Talia (3)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: HISTOR GIOVANNY Ramirez Abadia (COL) / V: LIENDO Juan (VEN)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002

2 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

3 BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 2002

3 BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008

Table of 8

5 BRA FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros 2005

6 BRA GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2003

7 BRA BALDI Valentina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003

8 BRA PASQUALETTI Marina SP ECP Pinheiros 2006

Table of 16

9 BRA QUADROS Julia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2007

10 BRA MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke 0 0 0

CN CN CN GOMES Eduardo Romao 0 0 0

XAVIER Marco 0 0 0

B B B FINARDI Luciano 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 0 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 1 1 1 3 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 0/1 0 1 0

VIANNA Gabriella 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

COL HISTOR GIOVANNY Ramirez Abadia 1 1 1 3 0 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

12 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002

Silver BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

Bronze BRA MATOS Livia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2008

Bronze BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 2002


